LM185QML
LM185QML Adjustable Micropower Voltage References
Literature Number: SNVS386C
June 12, 2008
LM185QML
Adjustable Micropower Voltage References
General Description
The LM185 are micropower 3-terminal adjustable band-gap

■ 1Ω dynamic impedance
■ Low temperature coefficient
Ordering Information
NS Part Number SMD Part Number NS Package Number Package Description
LM185BE/883  E20A 20LD Leadless Chip Carrier
LM185BH/883  H03H 3LD; T0–46 Metal Can
LM185BYH/883  H03H 3LD; T0–46 Metal Can
LM185BYH-SMD 5962–9091401MXA H03H 3LD; T0–46 Metal Can
LM185BWG/883 5962–9091402QYA WG10A 10LD Ceramic SOIC
Connection Diagrams
TO-46
Metal Can Package
20156301